CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES

In accordance with <u>Code of Alabama 1975</u>, §41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified adopted rules become effective 35 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except that if a later date is required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective date.

A. ATHLETIC COMMISSION

Amended Rule:

Chapter 165-X-2 Licenses **Date Filed: July 17, 2012**

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 30, 2012.

New Rules:

Chapter 165-X-14	Amateur Mixed Martial Arts Standards
Chapter 165-X-15	Amateur Mixed Martial Arts Competition Rules
Chapter 165-X-16	Amateur Mixed Martial Arts Additional Competition Guidelines
Chapter 165-X-17	Foul Procedures
Chapter 165-X-18	Injuries Sustained During Competition
Chapter 165-X-19	Types of Bout Results
Chapter 165-X-20	Licensing for Amateur MMA Sanctioning Organizations
Chapter 165-X-21	Officials Responsibilities
Chapter 165-X-22	Medical Requirements
Chapter 165-X-23	Match Permits
Chapter 165-X-24	Additional Requirements
	^ -

Date Filed: July 17, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 30, 2012.

B. CRIME VICTIMS' COMPENSATION COMMISSION

Amended Rule:

262-X-4-.04 Compensation Awards – Amounts and Methods of Payment

Date Filed: July 9, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 31, 2012.

C. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS, BOARD OF

Amended Rules:

303-X-2-.01 Qualifications for an Electrical Contractor's License Qualifications for a State-Wide Journeyman Electrician's

License

303-X-2-.03 Renewal of Licenses and Continuing Education

Date Filed: June 29, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 30, 2012.

D. HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC

Amended Rules:

Chapter 420-3-18 Shellfish Sanitation 420-5-21-.02 Fees Required 420-5-21-.03 Payment of Fees

Date Filed: July 23, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 31, 2012.

HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC (cont.)

Amended Rules:

420-5-22-.02 Submission of Plans and Specifications

420-5-22-.03 Codes and Standards

Chapter 420-7-2 Appendix A - Controlled Substances List

Date Filed: July 23, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 31, 2012.

Repealed Rules:

Chapter 420-5-21 Appendix I – Final Plan Review Approval Fee Worksheet

Chapter 420-5-21 Appendix II – Final Inspection Fee Worksheet

Date Filed: July 25, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 31, 2012.

E. HEALTH PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

Amended Rules:

410-1-3-.06 State Agency Records

410-1-5-.04 Fees

410-1-7-.05 Letter of Intent

410-1-7-.06 Filing of a Certificate of Need Application

410-1-10-.03 Project Modifications After Issuance of Certificate of Need

410-1-11-.06 Application for Extension

Date Filed: July 24, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 31, 2012.

New Rules:

410-1-7-.21 Temporary Fee Surcharge

410-1-10-.04 Home Health Contiguous County Exemption Referrals

Date Filed: July 24, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 31, 2012.

F. MEDICAID AGENCY

Amended Rules:

560-X-17-.03 Optometrist Services

560-X-17-.04 Eyeglasses

Date Filed: July 12, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 31, 2012.

G. PHARMACY, BOARD OF

Amended Rules:

680-X-2-.08 Pharmacist Consultants of Pharmaceutical Services

Date Filed: July 24, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 31, 2012.

680-X-2-.09 Training for Preceptors

680-X-2-.16 Practical Training Programs Standards

Date Filed: July 24, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 30, 2012.

PHARMACY, BOARD OF (cont.)

Amended Rules:

680-X-2-.19 Parenteral Therapy 680-X-2-.20 Nuclear Pharmacy

Date Filed: July 24, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 31, 2012.

H. REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:

810-5-75-.40 Requirements for Names and Signatures on Title Applications,

and Title Assignments and Motor Vehicle Registrations

Date Filed: June 27, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 30, 2012.

810-5-75-.63 Power of Attorney

Date Filed: June 29, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 30, 2012.

Amended Rules:

810-8-111	Refund Policy Pertaining to the Exemption of Certain
	Organizations from State Gasoline and Diesel Fuel Excise Taxes
810-8-117	Dyed Diesel Fuel for a Motor Vehicle Used Exclusively "Off the
	Highway"
810-8-120	Motor Fuel Sales to the United States
810-8-122	Exemptions Pertaining to the Additional Excise Tax on
	Lubricating Oil
810-8-129	Deposits in Lieu of Surety Bonds
810-8-131	Sale
810-8-14701	Dyed Diesel Fuel Sold for Exclusive Off-Road Use
810-8-153	Electronic Filing of Lubricating Oils Tax Returns
810-8-156	Sales Records of a Licensed Distributor

Date Filed: June 29, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 30, 2012.

Repealed Rules:

810-5-122706	Memorandum of Understanding Between the Alabama
	Emergency Management Agency and the Department of
	Revenue
810-5-1488	Memorandum of Understanding Between the Finance
	Department and the Alabama Department of Revenue

Date Filed: June 27, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 30, 2012.

810-8-101	Eligibility for Consideration of an Applicant for a Wholesale
	Gasoline License
810-8-102	Fuel and Mileage Reporting in a Leasee-Lessor Arrangement
	Will be the Responsibility of the Lessor
810-8-103	Interstate Motor Carrier Fuel Tax Refund

Date Filed: June 29, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 30, 2012.

REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF (cont.)

Repealed Rules:

810-8-1-.05 Motor Fuel Marker Enforcement

810-8-106	Statement of Gross Sales Exclusion
810-8-107	IMC Fuel Permit Fees
810-8-108	Miles Per Gallon Standard
810-8-109	Purchase Invoice Requirements
810-8-110	Quarterly Fuel Tax Return to be Filed with the Department of
	Revenue
810-8-115	Additional Motor Fuel Tax Rate
810-8-116	Summary of Tax Rates for Motor Fuels Used in Motor Vehicles
	for Highway Operation
810-8-118	Procedure for Issuing Refund of Gasoline and Motor Fuel Excise
	Taxes for Agricultural Purposes and for the Delivery of Biomass
	Products
810-8-119	Tax-Free Sales of Motor Fuel
810-8-121	Undyed Motor Fuel Used Exclusively for "Off-Road Vehicles"
	and "Off-Road Equipment"
810-8-124	Credit Card Sales at Retail Outlets to Exempt Entities
810-8-125	Summary of the Rates Applying to State and Local Government
810-8-128	Distributor's License
810-8-148	Termination of License
810-8-149	Revocation of License
810-8-151	Denial of License
810-8-152	Returns and Payments, Monthly Report of Distributors
810-8-155	Purchase Records of a Licensed Distributor
810-8-161	Penalty for Sale or Use of Motor Fuel Without Payment of
	Motor Fuel Tax – Dyed Motor Fuel
810-8-162	Stated and Uniform Policy Pertaining to the Exemption of
	Certain Taxpayers from State Motor Fuel Taxes

Date Filed: June 29, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 30, 2012.

810-8-5-.13 Internet-Based Electronic Motor Vehicle Dealer Application and

Payment of Fees

Date Filed: June 27, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 30, 2012.

New Rules:

810-5-12-.01 Application for New and Used Motor Vehicle Dealer, Motor

Vehicle Wholesaler, Motor Vehicle Reconditioner, and Motor Vehicle Rebuilder Licenses and Renewals – Application for Off-

Site Sales Event

Date Filed: June 27, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 30, 2012.

810-5-75-.66 Title Procedure – Cancellation of Manufactured Home

Certificate of Origin or Certificate of Title

Date Filed: June 27, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 30, 2012.

REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF (cont.)

New Rule:

810-6-2-.90.01 Seller's Responsibility to Collect and Pay State Sales Tax and

Seller's Use Tax

Date Filed: July 20, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 30, 2012.

New Rules:	
810-8-104	Sales of Motor Fuel in the Bulk Transfer/Terminal System
810-8-113	Miscellaneous Refund Provisions
810-8-114	Loss of Taxable Fuel Petition for Refund for Losses and
	Contamination of Motor Fuel
810-8-121.01	Refund of Diesel Fuel Excise Tax for Off-Road Use
810-8-123	Exempt Entity Petition for Refund for Tax-Paid Gasoline and
	Undyed Diesel Fuel
810-8-126	Licensed Distributor Refund for Sales to Licensed Exempt
	Entities
810-8-127	Licensed Exporter Refunds
810-8-154	Electronic Filing of Returns and Reports
810-8-157	Net Gallons
810-8-158	Motor Fuel Floor-Stocks Tax Return
810-8-159	Motor Fuel Back Up Tax Report
810-8-163	Supplier Twenty Day Notification

Date Filed: June 29, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 30, 2012.

I. SECURITY REGULATORY BOARD

Amended Rule:

Chapter 832-X-1 Administration and Procedures

Date Filed: June 29, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 30, 2012.

J. SURFACE MINING COMMISSION

Amended Rule:

880-X-10C-.62 Revegetation: Standards for Success 880-X-10D-.56 Revegetation: Standards for Success

Date Filed: June 27, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 30, 2012.